3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 130R2017 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 900074 TR
C ECR-19-011881 29JUL2019 | FJ TE
2836642-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836642-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836642-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 2] 2] 1-1655316-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 14.0 1283
-2 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0  [28?
R 18032 -1 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 1281
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2844961-2 |SPACER, AIR BLAST 1280
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 23238~ | [NSERT, COUPLING 278
WIRE 13 05 mm [ 1201 F R 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1277
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] F - 1 1 18030-7 NUT, HEX, REG M4 1276
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1275
408-35047 L -] 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1273
UN| - [ 1 [ 1 | 2-1583859-2 |BLADE, SLUG 1264
R 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: INSINKERATOR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION L c119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _1c44
- R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, MALE BLADE 3\ - | 1] 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 2844940~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
5.59-6.35 mm [.220-.250 INJ 2.29-3.05 mm [.090-.120 INJ -] 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1192
- - - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%ION o -~ 1| 1 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 144
SPECIFICATION - - - -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1143
R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/N\ N - 1] 2119955-1  |[ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL INSINKERATOR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL INSINKERATOR TERMINAL - 1 1 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2303728~ | 3495 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
R 1-693855-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2 2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
WIRE Lery| CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT . 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFFRENCE SETTING - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
YT > 20470 05 L 092+7- 0021 5 0 R 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
8 MG > 27+/-0 05 [ 089+/- 0021 o | R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
SWARNING R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
L ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 0 T R P TR B
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N R 8112420 BwﬁwrmemN ’ 51
I\ ReCOMMENDED SPARE B ARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 1-1583893-3 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 150
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -] W 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I 1803602-1  |5CR, BHSC, RoRS (M8 X 20) | 4]
- 1| 1 | 2-2305692-8 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
APELICATOR e QUALIE 160 AT THE FACTORY, ™ 4DJUSTHERT HAY o T ssvess LDV ke Relehse e
A R 2-690754-4 |DRAG, SPECIAL 125
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. HN IR I 2189124-5 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 1724
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L 980371-4  |SCR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA * 6.0 123
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
/1N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — 31195330 [STRIPPER. STOE TEED 75
N - ] [-1752737-0 |[PLATE, REAR SHEAR Iy
N f f 170
DR : : 5
N 12| 2844939-2  [ANVIL, SPECIAL COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - o
- - - - - 5
R 6-238011-4 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1-1803223-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - /
N T2 2-456409-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77]-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R R v o CIVARZTTT — oo
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: VEVEQ\I/ER OAMARE[H? :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 0AMARZ201 7 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T o 518 el
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s — T A 1| 00778 [Co2836642 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

43.60£0.05 RE;
|

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

—1_J_ fﬁ%iﬁ%
!

[T 1]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Wzation [ owN 04AMAR20TT C ) o
B WEAVER /g TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 04MARZ201 T ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 04MAR20 1T [NAME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 G *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s *
ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH i WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836642
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVC

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-23366472-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2336642-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

T 2] 1-1655316-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 14.0 283
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 2872
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 180321 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 281
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] F - 2844961-2 |SPACER, AIR BLAST 280
TNSUL 12 06 mm T 160 = - 23238 | INSERT, COUPLING 278
- 2030758-3 |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1277
APPLICAZ%E%ESZ;UCTIONS L] -] 18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4 276
- 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 275
- 2217068-1 |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 273
/N\| - | 1| 2-1583859-2 |BLADE, SLUG 264
- 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: INSINKERATOR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 20719764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, MALE BLADE 3 - W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - l fg?ggggg @iEHEE%DFTi$9LEEG e i)gi
5.59-6.35 mm [.220-.250 IN] $2.29-3.05 mm [.090-.120 IN] TRET T 9929702 [COUNTER. MAGNETIC 6
XEEMM%ION NONE ] ] 1 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-~ 1] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 143
TE TERMINAL INSINKERATOR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL INSINKERATOR TERMINAL _ ! 1-1803983-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
STETIT 1os - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- , - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT ~ | 1] 1-693855-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
J mm REFERENCE SETTING -] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
16 AWG 2.40+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 5.0 - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
18 AWG 2.27+/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 6.2 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
) *WARNING - 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - |2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -~ |-811c42-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 2|
AN e comiennes seare pants SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T e e Sl R jg
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 18036021 1SCR_BHSC_ RoHS (M8 X 25 1
LL?%%&Q%S%&%&%%%TWCHON&ﬂﬁHWCLMNWG,L%RKAHONAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS T | 2-2305697-8 |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE o5
-] 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE " | 2-690704-4  |DRAG, SPRCIAL s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2-189124-5 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 >3
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. § W 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
-] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. ggéiagN%PE?éiﬁégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1-2119533-0 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
: | N - | 1 ] 1-1752737-0 [PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - - - - 10
- - - - 9
N T 2844939-2  |ANVIL, SPECIAL COMBINATION 8
-1 - : : 7
- f 6
-1 - : : 5
- 6-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1] 1-1803223-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 - : : :
N 2-456409-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR0 — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: VEVEQ\I/ER OAMAREOW? % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04AMARZ201 T [NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 [©=28 36642 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

FWﬁEwﬂ#><ﬁTY)D{

SEE DETAIL A= "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

D TEIABLELELE ‘HbRH

34.51£0.05

]

|

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

I

)

[T 1]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o e R LN L A oo e
Cﬁ CLBIN 04MAR201T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04MARZ201 7 [NAME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe + Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @edin © RFPLTCATION S7EC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836642
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



